

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 25847, delete "twenty-five" and insert "fifteen"

2 In line 25875, delete "twenty-five" and insert "fifteen"

3 In line 25952, delete "twenty-five" and insert "fifteen"

4 The motion was _____ agreed to.

5 SYNOPSIS

6 **Referendum on township zoning plan**

7 **R.C. 519.12 and 519.25**

8 Decreases the number of signatures required to place a
9 question of whether to repeal a township zoning plan on the
10 ballot for the electors to vote on from not less than 25% (as
11 changed in the As Passed by the Senate version) of the total
12 vote cast in that township for all candidates for governor at
13 the most recent general election at which a governor was elected
14 to 15%.